BELMONT AT THE BIG A - September 26, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since March 26,
2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

Claiming Price: $25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)

Purse: $55,000
Available Money: $55,000

Value of Race: $53,350 1st $30,250, 2nd $11,000, 3rd $6,600, 4th $3,300, 5th $2,200

Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:39 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

13Aug25 *SAR® 1  Fromanothamutha (Franco, Manuel)
28Jun25 °BAQ? 2 He'smyhoneybadger (Silvera, Ruben)
11Sep25 BAQ® 5  Screaming Uncle (Elliott, Christopher)
9Aug25 5sAR® 3 Looms Boldly (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)
2Sep25 FL3 7  Honorary Degree (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)

Fractional Times: 22.84 46.39 58.34

Wgt M/E PP

121 Lb
123 L
123 L bf
121 L
121 Lb

1
2
4
3
5

Final Time: 1:10.49

Split Times: (23:55) (11:95) (12:15)

Run-Up: 52 feet

Start 1/4 1/2

3 34 o112
2 2Hea\d 31

4 41 1/2

1 1112 1Head
5 5 4172

Fin
113/4
22 3/4
31/2

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

4.27
2.33
3.24
1.25*
43.11

Winner: Fromanothamutha, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unified out of Prevention, by Aptitude. Foaled Apr 12, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Todd Frederick, Chad Frederick &Phoenix Farm and Racing LLC
Owner: Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.

Trainer: Kantarmaci, llkay

1 Claimed Horse(s): Looms Boldly

Claiming Prices: 1 - Fromanothamutha: $25,000; 2 - He'smyhoneybadger: $25,000; 5 - Screaming Uncle: $25,000; 3 - Looms Boldly:

New Trainer: Orlando Noda

$25,000; 7 - Honorary Degree: $25,000;

New Owner: William D. Hart, Sr.

Scratched Horse(s): Conniving (RegVet-Unsound), Dangerous Ride (RegVet-Injured)

Total WPS Pool: $128,357

Pgm Horse Win
1  Fromanothamutha 10.54
2 He'smyhoneybadger
5  Screaming Uncle

PI

ace Show Wager Type

4.50 2.86  $1.00 Daily Double

3.20 2.24  $1.00 Exacta
2.46  $1.00 Quinella

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Trifecta

$1.00 Consolation

Double

Winning Numbers
6-1

12
12
1-2-5-3
1-2-
6-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

28.00
17.84
8.69
8.07
28.57
3.58

Pg
1

~N w o N

m Horse Name

Fromanothamutha
He'smyhoneybadger
Screaming Uncle
Looms Boldly
Honorary Degree

Start

a R AN W

1/4
3112
H112
44112
Q12

56

1/2 Str
2Head 11

31 1/2 31 1/2
53 43 1/2
1Head 21

42 12 57 12

Trainers: 1 - Kantarmaci, llkay; 2 - Charlerie, Gregory; 5 - Bhigroog, Chetram; 3 - Abreu, Fernando; 7 - Jones, Eduardo

Pool
60,230
69,931

4,471
25,750
30,145

Comments

6w upper, edged away
6-7w upper, ran on
2-3w upper, improved
vied, led, wknd late
lunged st, tired

Owners: 1 - Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 2 - First Rodeo Racing; 5 -Chetram Bhigroog; 3 - Paterpop Racing; 7 -Eduardo E. Jones;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FROMANOTHAMUTHA vied briefly from the two path before easing off to tip three wide, came under coaxing at the nine-sixteenths and advanced once
more into the turn, chased two to three wide getting on near even terms for command near the quarter pole, swung six wide into upper stretch and seized
command straightened away, then edged away under a drive kept to task. HE'SMYHONEYBADGER coaxed from the gate, vied inside a pair of rivals
briefly, then dueled briefly before being shaken off inside the half mile pole, chased along the inside through the turn under coaxing from the five-sixteenths,
angled six to seven wide into upper stretch, ran on to secure the place honors. SCREAMING UNCLE chased four then two wide under a ride from the
three-eighths marker, spun two to three wide into upper stretch, improved position to secure the show honors. LOOMS BOLDLY hustled from the gate, vied
with a pair of rivals briefly three wide before dueling with a foe from the two path, emerged inside the half mile pole with sole command and showed the way
along the inside coming under threat midway, swung four wide into upper stretch and yielded the front straightened away, then weakened in the late stages.
HONORARY DEGREE lunged at the break getting away last, chased five then three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, went seven wide into upper

stretch and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BAQ&CY=USA&DATE=09/26/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BAQ&CY=USA&DATE=09/26/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

