## BELMONT AT THE BIG A - September 26, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since March 26, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

Claiming Price: \$25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)

**Purse:** \$55,000

Available Money: \$55,000

Value of Race: \$53,350 1st \$30,250, 2nd \$11,000, 3rd \$6,600, 4th \$3,300, 5th \$2,200

Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:39 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Aug25 <sup>5</sup> SAR <sup>6</sup>	1	Fromanothamutha (Franco, Manuel)	121	Lb	1	3	3 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4.27	6w upper, edged away
28Jun25 5BAQ2	2	He'smyhoneybadger (Silvera, Ruben)	123	L	2	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	2.33	6-7w upper, ran on
11Sep25 <sup>5</sup> BAQ <sup>6</sup>	5	Screaming Uncle (Elliott, Christopher)	123	L bf	4	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.24	2-3w upper, improved
9Aug25 <sup>5</sup> SAR <sup>3</sup>	3	Looms Boldly (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	121	L	3	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	1.25*	vied, led, wknd late
2Sep25 7FL3	7	Honorary Degree (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)	121	Lb	5	5	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	5	43.11	lunged st, tired

Fractional Times: 22.84 46.39 58.34 Final Time: 1:10.49

**Split Times:** (23:55) (11:95) (12:15)

Run-Up: 52 feet

Winner: Fromanothamutha, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unified out of Prevention, by Aptitude. Foaled Apr 12, 2019 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Todd Frederick, Chad Frederick & Phoenix Farm and Racing LLC

Owner: Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.

Trainer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay

1 Claimed Horse(s): Looms Boldly New Trainer: Orlando Noda New Owner: William D. Hart, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 1 - Fromanothamutha: \$25,000; 2 - He'smyhoneybadger: \$25,000; 5 - Screaming Uncle: \$25,000; 3 - Looms Boldly:

\$25,000; 7 - Honorary Degree: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Conniving (RegVet-Unsound), Dangerous Ride (RegVet-Injured)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$128,357

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Fromanothamutha	10.54	4.50	2.86	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-1	28.00	60,230
2	He'smyhoneybadger		3.20	2.24	\$1.00 Exacta	1-2	17.84	69,931
5	Screaming Uncle			2.46	\$1.00 Quinella	1-2	8.69	4,471
	-				\$0.10 Superfecta	1-2-5-3	8.07	25,750
					\$0.50 Trifecta	1-2-5	28.57	30,145
					\$1.00 Consolation	6-4	3.58	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
1	Fromanothamutha	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11	1 3/4	
2	He'smyhoneybadger	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	
5	Screaming Uncle	4	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	
3	Looms Boldly	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	
7	Honorary Degree	5	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>13</sup>	

Trainers: 1 - Kantarmaci, Ilkay; 2 - Charlerie, Gregory; 5 - Bhigroog, Chetram; 3 - Abreu, Fernando; 7 - Jones, Eduardo

Owners: 1 - Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 2 - First Rodeo Racing; 5 - Chetram Bhigroog; 3 - Paterpop Racing; 7 - Eduardo E. Jones;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FROMANOTHAMUTHA vied briefly from the two path before easing off to tip three wide, came under coaxing at the nine-sixteenths and advanced once more into the turn, chased two to three wide getting on near even terms for command near the quarter pole, swung six wide into upper stretch and seized command straightened away, then edged away under a drive kept to task. HE'SMYHONEYBADGER coaxed from the gate, vied inside a pair of rivals briefly, then dueled briefly before being shaken off inside the half mile pole, chased along the inside through the turn under coaxing from the five-sixteenths, angled six to seven wide into upper stretch, ran on to secure the place honors. SCREAMING UNCLE chased four then two wide under a ride from the three-eighths marker, spun two to three wide into upper stretch, improved position to secure the show honors. LOOMS BOLDLY hustled from the gate, vied with a pair of rivals briefly three wide before dueling with a foe from the two path, emerged inside the half mile pole with sole command and showed the way along the inside coming under threat midway, swung four wide into upper stretch and yielded the front straightened away, then weakened in the late stages. HONORARY DEGREE lunged at the break getting away last, chased five then three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, went seven wide into upper stretch and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.